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PDP=15 SYSTEM EXERGISER

MAINDEC-15=DA0AA=A=LA

MAINTAINER: DIAGNQSTIC GROUP
PART 1 MON]TOR
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PAGE
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GuRYY

oYLt
20Le1
BROB2
UEPPKS
20004

BBR27
BoL20
021

0A1B3

29193

2n104
BoLRS
0166
apaa7
f@110
29111
20112
99113

SYSTST SRC

puguiug
767702
;4@004
748849
GORLBY

NRPBDE
7406041

767764
7%7/)&
747541
707544
707945
7875252
707561
7879272
78764],
7003814
700512
700404
TEG4AD2
7@@4f6
nE1492
uﬂj@ﬁé
©egnea
1y

748080

741600
HEOLDS
200116

340051
261515
N4AD02
201016
140021

RESTOENT MONITOR FOR SYSTEM EXERCISER

TITLE

/MAYNARD, MASS,

/

, ABS

11.0OC

/

)

EEM

DAC

HLT
SAVAC @

/

QLROC
CALTRP @

XX

/
ERAZ707764
EEM=707702
DTCA=717541
DTXAS707544
DTLAS707545
DTRAZ707552
DTEF=767561
DTRB=707572
DTDF=707641
KSF=780311
KRB=7@2312
TSF=706401
TCF=730402
TIL5=720406
TYPE1=21472
SRUH=23
BLKNUM=24
CHAR=27

/

1 1,0C

RESIDENT MONITOR FOR SYSTEM EXERC]SER
/COPYRIGHT DIGITAL EGUIPMENT CORPQORATION

Pm5=72

9

SAVAC

24

103

ED HILTON

/START HERE, CALL SYSTEM MONITOR,

/
NGP

/INSERT FOR MULTICORE BOQTSTRAP

/THIS bILL BE CHANGED TO A PROGRAM COUNTER IF A MyLTICORE BOOT IS USED,
/1F AN OhD BOOTSTRAP IS USED, THE NOP WON!T HWRT ANYTHING,

SKP
123
LAC
DAC
LAC
DAC
LAC
DAC
yEJECT

SYSGO+2
3
(240004
{

(HLT

24

/SKIP QVER THE POINTER USED BY THE BOOTSTRAP
/BOOTSTRAP POINTER TO START OF SYSTST

/THIS CODE IS NECESSARY BECAUSE

/BOOTSTRAP LOADS FROM LOCATION 128 UP TQ 17777

(

O
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AM1L4
n91L5
3011,6
0RLL7

39120
90121
19122
123
ap124
21125
20126

Ggu127
BPL3D
401381
2P132
29133
59134
74135
a0136
IRy
00140
79141
70142
49143

09144
08145
319146
09147
06159
Bp151
30152

30153
99154
2155
80156
20157
INL160

SYSTST SRg

763562
707764
7607762
609122

705014
160260
745514
140514
231817
160409
193453

106293
541020
600161
wa@BB2y7
54162
600120
541022
741040
620144
760834
109522
140027
6upLey

54106235
741990
660153
100271
760361
163522
670127

541024
744060
6upL27
100271
7603104
697151

RESIDENT MONITOR FOR SYSTEM EXERCISER

SYSGQ . CAF
EBA
EEM
JMP
/

13

/MONITOR CALL (CONTROL C)

/

GETMON  [SA*1p
JMS
15A+10
JMS
LAC
JMS
JMS
/

/DISABLE APl SYSTEM

CNTRLEG /PRINT C,
CRLF

(SYSHMN=1+420000

TSIXBT /SYSTST
TRREF X

/PROGRAM 1S RUNNING HERE BECAUSE MONITOR IS ACTIVE

/

BEGIN  JMS
SAD
JHP
DAC
SAD
JMP
SAD
SKP
JMP
LAW
JMS
DZM
JMP
y

BEG,2  SAD
SKP
JMP
JMS
LAW

BEG,1 JMS
JMP
/

BEG,S  SAD
SKP
JMP
JMS
LANW
WMP
WEJECT

WATT /CHECK TO SEE WHAT PROGRAM IS WANTED,
(245)

BEG , 4

CHAR

(203) /CONTROL C? NOBODY SHOULD TYPE

GE;MON /CONTROL !C' W]TH MONJTOR ALREADY ACTIVE!
(677)

BEG 2
354
TYPONE
CHAR
BEGIN

(221)

BEG,3
UPAROW
991
TYPONE
BEGIN

(2004)

BEGIN
UPAROW
504
BEG,1

O
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G161
70162
0p163
Hp164
20165
09166
p0167
249179
BYL71

ap172
208173
50174
VAWE
30176
39177
20240

ap2n1L
90202
20203
20204
39205
AN206
29287

79210
9B211
ap212
20213
30214
9U215
3pR16

ap217
20220
p221
ppezz
GpR2s
np224
w225

SYSTST SRC

1ephl4
o 1rys
541025
741009
AUBL/2
168275
HEpBY S
777568
peLLuy

541826
741400
6LB201
140275
DePRLY
775444
GG1199

541027
741869
600210
1p2275
AaEnos
776450
HEL4uY

541,480
741090
600217
168275
aepvng
7772104
pEilen

5410623
741989
600226
1008275
BEEP22
7764168
GE1100

RESIDENT MONITOR FOR SYSTEM EXERCISER

8EG, 4

BLKA
WCA

BLKB
WCB

BLKC
WG

BLKD
WCOD

BLKE
WCE

JHS
LAC
SAD
SKP
JMP
JMS

3
777500
1100

/

SAD
SKP
JMP
JMS

19
775400
1109

/

SAD
SKP
JMP
JMS

5
776460
1408

/

SAD
SKP
JMP
JMS

4
777500
1129

/

SAD
SKP.
JUP
JMS

22
776480
11092
yEJECT

CRLF
CHAR
(301)

15
ROPROG

(514)

)
RORROG

(530)

5
RUPROG

(529)

1 ¥5
ROPROG

(201)

L #5
RDPROG

/A7
/PRINT USER PRQGRAM CORE MAP

/L7
/G0 TO LOADER PROGRAM

/X%
/EXECUTE ACTLST, IF EMPTY, GO TQ CHAIN MODE

/P? :
/MODIFY PARAMETERS QF PROGRAMS IN ACTLST

/CONTROL A?
/A0D PRQGRAMS FROM PTR TO DT@

o o6 o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o O
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ApR26
apR27
o PRE
7p231L
29252
18233
39234

28235
28256
20237
49240
20241
20242
an24s

00244
BPR45
70246

pE247
20250
38251
20252

20253
20254
A0255
20256
ap257

2P260
BY261
gp2e2
p263
20264
BR265
0266
ap267
20270

50271
39272
20273
50274

SYSTST SRC

541024
741080
600255
10p275
aupe2s
776400
581109

541081
741049
61244
100275
200092
777559
001,140

760277
1p0522
609126

180275
a0paLs
7754982
5P1404

GORoRe
7683811
660254
706812
623253

HpevIn
200263
(49275
449275
640263
160271,
760303
140522
620260

JEguue
760556
100522
623271

RESIDENT MONITOR FOR SYSTEM EXERCISER

BLKF
WCF

BLKG
WCG

CHAIN

WALT

CNTRLC

UPAROW

SAD (204)
SKP

JMP P *5
JMS ROPROG
25

776480

1109

/

SAD (304)
SKP

JMP 5
MS ROPROG
2

777520

1100 ~

/

LAW 277
JMS TYPONE
JHMP BEGIN=1
/

WMS ROPROG
15

775404

1480

/

]

KSF

JMP =1
KRB

JMP# WAIT

/

7

LAC L #2
DAC ROPROG
152 ROPROG
JMP 1l
JMS UPAROW
LA 593
JMS TYPONE
JHP#  CNTRLE
/

15

LAW 356
s TYPONE
JMP®  UPAROR
WEJECT

/CONTROL, D?

/DELETE PROGRAMS FROM QDT

/07
/LIST DIRECTORY ON TELEPRINTER

ZUNIDENTIFIED CHARACTER

/TYPE’"?"

/CHAIN QPERATION, GET CHAIN OPERATING SYSTEM

,\‘
TS
\-";

O
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Bp275
20276
@p277
SPRYTY
NY3InL
Apsn2
d0303
RVES
AB3035
IP306
307
28819
29311
pr3L2
99313

74314
493815
a%316
79317
gndz2g
09321
np322
BU3I23
2324
08325
09326
0327
D83y
na3sl
PR332
SRR
B354
NP335
gp336
BR3387
903449
pp3al
PB342
69343
39344
BR3agn
HIRTTS)
30347

SYSTST SRC

BRPoRs
149827
220275
nanRe4a
443275
220275
L RN
440275
777777
360275
Hau3L7
1UA38L4
PRNRT7H
40275
HeR27H

gEaog
1UP860
AUPOU0
DUABGY
200316
G400
200817
p4RDS],
261082
130350
741100
680427,
797255
627514
wHpbEpG
1G036#
naBpYe
GERRLE
2RSS 4
B408SY
U335
A4p0Y31
2p10s3
1EBS5Y
741101
600421
707555
620352

RESIDENT MONITOR FOR SYSTEM EXERCISER

RDPROG 9

nzM CHAR

LLACH ROPROG /GET BLOCK NUMBER
DAC BLKNUM

18% ROPROG

LAGH ROPROG /GET WORD COUNT OF
DAC READ*Z /NON=RESIDENT PROGRAM
152 ROPROG

LAW =1

TAD# REPROG

DAC READ*S /CURRENT ADDRESS
JMS READ

LAC# RUPROG

DAC ROPROG

JUP#®  RUPROG

/
/DECTAPE HANDLER, PRIOR TO ENTERING} BLKNUM MUST BE

/LOADED WITH STARTING BLOCK NUMBER, READ/WRITE +2 1S WORD COUNT
/READ/WRITE +3 1S CURRENT ADDRESS =1, THEN JMS READ/WRITE
/ERRORS WILL BE REPORTED AS STATUS A XXXXXX STATUS B YYYYYY,
ZEXIT TO MONITOR

/
READ @
JMS SEARCH
? /WORD COUNT
9 /CURRENT ADDRESS =1
LAC READ+2
DAC $9
LAC READ*S
DAC 31
LAC (41,3000
JMS GO
SPA
JMP DTERR
DTLA+1P
JHUP# READ
WRITE 7
JMS SEARCH
) /WORD COUNT
o /CURRENT ADDRESS=4
LAC WRITE=+2
DAC 50
LAC WRITE+3
DAC 31
LAC (b15bva
JMS GO
SPA
JMP DTERR
DTLA+18
JMP# WRITE
tEJECT
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09350
NP351
30352
P35S
26354
BR3L5
gU3H6
BY3s7

53360
20561,
U362
PU363
H364
PR365
79366
ap367
B6e379
gp371
20372
70373
90374
38375
An376
w377
00400
BE491
G402
anan3
20404
Bp49s
70496
au407
g0410
yp4Ly
Be412
U413
20414
BP41s
Hpa1e
72417
ap42e

SYSTST
AL LLL
707544
707573
7510w
620857
76761
607852
620551

GRALEY
707505
1409350
261034
(H4EnNsy
440560
440560
201885
106551
741180
600414
2EBOR3
5010451,
747091
340024
3416356
751190
680870
211087
143358
741199
600421,
2UAR2S
560451,
540024
620360
750804
6R0403S
501846
741200
600421
201041
6804LS

S

R

C

RESIDENT MONITOR FOR SYSTEM EXERCISER

GO

SEARCH

SRCHA

SRCHC

SRGHB

2
DTXA

DTEF !DTRB

SKP1CLA
JMP#
DTOF
JMP
JMP #

/

a
DTLA+1HK
DZM ’
LAC
DAC
182
152
LAC
JMS
SPA
AMP
LAC
AND
CMA
TAD
TAD
SPAICLA
JMP '
LAC
JMS
SPA
JMP
LAC
AND
SAD
JMP &
CLA
JMP
AND
SNA
JMP
L,AC
JMP
+EJECT

GO

4
GO

S8
(SRCH
43
SEARCH
SEARCH
(D61UD0
G0
SRCHB
SRCH
K1,777

BLKNUM
(m2

SRCHA
(04001Y
GO

DTERR
SRCH
K777
BLKNUM
SEARCH

SRCHC
(100010

OTERR
(060008
SRCHE

/SET UP WORD COUNT AND CURRENT ADDRESS
/FOR SEARCHING REVERSE, NORMAL MQOE,

/ERRQR, CHECK FQR REVERSE END Z0ONE

/G0 THREE BLOCKS PAST DESIRED BLOCK
/GOING BACKWARDS THEN TURN AROUND
/AND SEARCH FORWARD NORMAL MODE UNTIL
/DESIRED Bl,OCK APPEARS,

/CHANGE DIRECTION BIT
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13421
npag2
21423
20424
op42s
21426
Bnaz27
pRasy
23431
29432
20433
39434
90435
20436

Bpas7
90440
0441
PHaqz
09443
0444
Ap445
Gpa46
2p447
BRabD
20451
DBas2

NP453
60454
09455
IP4aL6
99457

SYSTST SRC

7B7952
Bagues
707972
40026
757855
I EY
160404
200825
146549
231043
180467
200026
109548
6EBR122

942444
152222
414901
750809
4909275
GROVG0
23312
2425824
402661,
GAGNLY
we1777
HEAvLY

BRPBaY
182514
760244
160522
6204238

RESIDENT MONITOR FOR SYSTEM EXERGISER

DTERR

HTERA

DTERB

SYSMN

K777
K3

TPREFX

DTRA

DAC 25

DTRB

DAC 26
DTLA+LY

LAC (DTERAR1+400000
WMMS TSIXBT
LAC av

JMS PSOD

l.AC (QTERB=1
JMS TSIXBT
LAC 26

JIMS PSON

JMP GETMON#*2
/

\SIXBT 'DT ERR A=e!

'SIXBT ! B=e!

ySIXBT 'SYSTST viDe!

1777
2
/TYPE MONITOR PREFIX GR,)LF5
/
]
JMS CRLF
LAW 244 /3
JMS TYPONE
JMP# TPREF X
yEJECT

/1F YOU'YRE HERE, DECTAPE FOULED UP,
/G0 BACK TO MONITOR,

(:
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apa6y
90461
Gpa62
0pa6s
00464
20465
20466
gna67
BR47a
047
(0472
ap4ar3
21474
BR475
BR476
Bpa77
0500
BV
20592
0503
30504
AU5E5
aP58B6
20597
20519
pu511
n@s12
Fp513

20514
20515
79516
B9517
0p520
gp521

SYSTST SRC

GRIVEY,
745109
744002
561044
U404014
745440
100514
777775
B4@ELan
220914
7440140
1025383
749514
501945
741249
622469
341446
741192
600506
341047
100522
66024
341854
140522
200514
440940
6BB473
4uB46e7

puneen
760215
1ppb22
760212
16090522
620214

RESIDENT MONITOR FOR SYSTEM EXERCISER

/TYPE MESSAGES PAGKED IN SIXBT FORMAT

TSIXBT

TYPE

/

2
CLLISPA
STh

AND

DAC

Sz 1CLL,
JMS

LAW

DAC
LAC#
RGL

JMS

DAC

AND

SNA
JMP #
TAD
SPAICML
JMP

TAD

JMS

JMP

TAD

JMS

LAC

152

JMP

JMP

/

(377777
19

CRLF
-
PSQD
19

LROTG

CRIF

(77 ‘
/TERMINATE TYPEQUT ON ZERO CHARAGTER, (@),

TSIXBT

(=40
/SKIP IF CHARACTER >37

1 *4

(249

TYPONE

13

(340

TYPONE

CRLF

PSOD /SKIP 1F 3RD CHARACTER

TYPE+4

TYPE

/EXECUTE CARRIAGE RETURN, LINE FEED,

CRLF

/

@

LAY
JHS
LAW
JMS
JHP#
WEJECT

215
TYPONE
21,2
TYPONE
CRLF

c O O 0o O
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24522
np5ER3
das524
Bp525
0526
w527
G0530
PR5 31
20532

IERK
P54
29535
59556
20537

20540
29541
99542
0543
29544
20545
0546
20547
DY550
30551
9552
0p553
D@554
29555
90556
20557

19560
38561,
WYY
28563
pY564

SYSTST SRC

BEAYYY
7G94156
700514
741149
611462
769401
610527

BEAYZ
620522

PBaGEY
742019
742018
742010
620583

HE0BB0
4pnze
777772
(40533
PUOB22
744010
740017
742010
HAgV22
501051
541252
160522
200822
440985
6UB546
620540

EHENOY
1069514
767252
180522
620567

RESTOENT MONITOR FOR SYSTEM EXERCISER

TYPONE

/ROTATE

L.LROTG

PSaD

ROTS

UPREFX

2
TLS
10RS
SPA
JMP
TSF
JHP
TCF
JHP
/

TYPE]
171
TYPONE

AC SIX POSITIONS LEFT

/

9]
RTL
RTL
RTL
JMP#
/

]
DAC
LAW
DAC
LLAC
RCL
RAL
RTL
DAC
AND
TAD
JMS
lLAC
1852
JMP
JMP s
/

2
JMS
LAW
JMS
JMP®
EJECT

LROTE

22
=6
LROTE

22

22
VLLITY;
(264
TYPONE
22
LROT6
ROT3
PSQD

CRLF
252
TYPONE
UPREF X

/TYPEL 1S IN THE QPERATING SYSTSM

/TYPE USER PREFIX ()

o o o o O O O O O O
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PAGE 11 SYSTST SRC RESIDENT MONITOR FOR SYSTEM EXERCISER

/MONITOR COMMUNICATION TABLES

/
/THE DIRECTORY [S 121 (DECIMAL) LOCATIONS LONG,
/EACH PROGRAM ENTERED WIll, HAVE FQUR LOCATIONS
/ASSIGNED TO 1T, THEY ARE TWO WORDS FOR THE TITLE
/IN 4SIXBT, A STARTING BLOGK NUMBER, AND THE TOTAL
/WORD COUNT, THIb ALkDW 30 (DECIMAL) PROGRAMS
/T0 BE ENTERED ON TAPE,

/
+REPT 174,
G565  GpPBOY DIRECT ¢ '

DP566  pEPLLY  #R
20567  Dp@eBYD  wR
28579 BBy #R
2571 ppavRy  #R
pES72  0URLue &R
gps73  uppLBg &R
gps74  BUBYHE #R
aus75 pREuee #R
¥4R576  pEERYY  wR
30577 panvee #R
20610 HUORIE #R
pR6BL  0EELYY  wR
9R6R2  pUODLE  #R
30603 pppEYE %R
apew4  peEEBLYE  #R
9p6B5  LBBPERY  #R
0p6U6 OB =R
Bpen7  GrpuvYY %R
0p610 HUCRYY 4R
00611  pop0ue R
Ap612 ijulaoey #R
29613  GUOLDE %R
0614 pUOEGs  #R
4pels  padvuws  wR
Pmel6  poAguE  wR
gre617 W”@dﬂ” R
00620  GBEVYE  #R
0p621  GuALYL &R
ap622 ﬁu@wuw #R
70623  GRBVYEY  #R
Bp624  pORRLY  #R
20625  gp@evLe  #R
pR626  AEEYHYE  #R
00627  wpEvEL  #R
BR6esn  wEpBLY #R
ap63sL  GHARLE  #R
apes2 UpewYe  #R
20633 HEppnLe #R
PR6S4  pEoBYE =R
P6S5  PUELVLYL  wR
AW686  LEERLYH  #R
BR6S7  GUNNLH &R

Y
i
—
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PAGE 12

0649
20641
20642
0p643
00644
0p64s
23646
vp647
P65
0p651
apes2
DP653
70654
99655
20656
gp6s7
B066¢
Bn661
00662
70663
0664
10665
rE666
09667
BR67w
80671
20672
p673
pp674
20675
19676
20677
P79
90701
ap7v2
BY743
29704
0R705
BP706
20787
097109
89711
gp712
BB7ILS
PY714
G715
BH716
0u717
Bp729
gp721
0p722
ap723
308724

SYSTST SRC

PURBYE
aydsloels
HRBRER
HREBRY
GABBYE
BEpRaY
HEPBOY
negRBe
JouBYs
GUpRYo
pRpBEY
DEgvBY
@EpoLBY
CEEVLY
BRRLY
GROenY
HRPBIY
pRORYE
BEEPLY
pppuee
BEOBYE
GEpNIa
akahololy
GEBRLN
waNLan
pEpuYY
GRPNEY
HEPREY
GRRBYY
AEpBLY
pReNRY
feEEnwY
HOBY0Y
BEPRYY
gpeeuy
rloldy
ppenBe
BRBRLN

depBeeg

GRPOOH
GEOLHD
ROV
NGaRB%
GEEnEY
GRABYE
QuEnRe
pEEBYY
APEBYY
BEANGE
GRYoY
GERRBER
GrRagun
0RavLY

#R
#R
#R
R
#R
#R
#R
#R
#R
#R
#R
wR
#R
#R
#R
#R
%R
#R
#R
#R
#R
#R
#*R
#R
#R
R
#R
#R
#R
R
#R
#R
¥R
#R
#R
#R
#R
#R
#R
#R
#R
#R
*R
%R
#R
#R
*R
#R
#R
#R
#R
#R
#R

RESIDENT MONITOR FOR SYSTEM EXERCISER
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PAGE 19

Bu725
0726
Y727
YWY
39731
PB732
9p733
DU734
A0735
AP736
0787
Y740
30741
0p742
0E743
9744
90745
B0746
28747
BO7HH
20751
30752
gn753
BATH4
PG755

SYSTST SRC
pOAYEY %R
BRONRY &R
VL #R
pEAPYE  #R
pEABHE  #R
pOABYE  #R
pePRYY #R
GRUYYe R
pREBen  #R
BERRVE  #R
HEBYNA  #R
Qugvea R
pERBEY R
pEYLOe %R
GEPLYY R
PENBNg #R
BReVLY #R
nEaRen #R
BRavYs  #R
BeoLed #R
ajagalups #R
poEeBLA  #R
JREYLE 2R
guoLYe R
BEBBY0 %R
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DY756
9B757
0769
Gu761
0762
207638
ap764
6p765
0766
50767
Ba778
Bp771
5R772
78773
8774
20775
Barre
89777
G1ung
21901
Bivp2
2003
Flupa
21005
21bro
RN AN
43,210
2101
71,912
21013
71614

SYSTST SRC

WV EY
GEERYE
RNV
ey
GRROLY
apoYiIoreYy
DEBBYY
2RB0G
GOBEYe
GHPLEY
FHP0ng
FOBVIY
BAERBY
BoRYYe
GREERLY
ALEvYY
FREBOY
A
pEeBBY
DUoRYve
GHBBYY
REOBLY
GEABBY
ApoRoe
ol A loRiYe
BERVYY
)
GEopnue
ANPNLY
HORDBE
GEQVBY

#R
#R
%R
#R
R
#R
#RR
#R
R
R
#R
4R
#R
#R
R
R
#R
%R
#R
#R
#R
#R
#R
#R
#R
#R
%R
#R
R
#R

RESIDENT MONJTOR FOR SYSTEM EXERCISER

/THE FOLLOWING IS THE SYSTEM LINK TABLE, ,
/1IN THIS TABLE WILL BE THE ADDRESSES QF THE USER PROGRAMS,
/THE WILl, BE ENTERED BY THE LOADER AND USED BY THE OPERATING
/SYSTEM FOR FINDING THE USER PROGRAMS,

/

(REPT 37
SLINK 9

VEJECT
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21015
B1216
03217
g1629

71821,

G022
71,023
71924
0025
01026
p1n27
A1L9350
¥LB31
31032
21033
210354
91035
71636
291837
71049
A1L41,
B1,642
71043
21044
BLE45
01046
B1L047
91m549
#1851
21L052

SYSTST SRC

WAGLLA

040004  a|,
740949 |
4003444 |,
POR2LS |
uanevs ]
paAGS7?7 |
HONZYL Bl
cAg294 x|
ARSI, 5|
pEp314 |
BRHSSE #
nEPS20 #|
pensL4 s,
$13000  wL
BLBBLa #
520023 |
561000 wl
777776 #)
paDBGE |,
1609880 &,
poenuuad #l
400486 |
wopadz |
377777 #L
aepu7?7 |
777740 |
pogasl |
gees4n #l
Beped7 u18
BEp260 |

S]4EZ01853
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BEGIN 68127
BEG,4 00161
BLKD 0g214
BLKNUM 202724
CNTRLE 98260
OTDF 787601
OTERR 09421
DTXA 787544

Gy 20350
KL777 1845
READ 20314

SLINK 008756
SRCHC 00403
LS 7904056
TYPE 00467
UPREFX B80856%
Wee 00206
WG 0247

SYSTST SRg

BEG,1
BLKA
BLKE
CALTRP
CRLF
DTEF
DTLA
EBA
KRB
LROT6
ROT3
SRCH
SYSGO
TPREF X
TYPEL
WALT
WCD
WRITE

RESIDENT MONITOR FOR SYSTEM EXERC]SER

00451,
p0167
nR223
P1a20
0514

707561,

707545

707764

700312
AR533
ag546

0pVE23
P0114
B0453

wgL4an?
0U253
@p215
pags2

BEG,2
BLKB
BLKF
CHAIN
DIRECT
DTERA
DTRA
EEM
KSF
PSOD
SAVAC
SRCHA
SYSMN
TSF
TYPONE
WGCA
WCE

bai44
wp1L76
0e232
00247
09565
8R437
797552
707702
702311
08540
poop4
Ro370
0p445
(0040
wps22
0R70
p0224

BEG, 3
BLKG
BLKG
CHAR
DTCA
DTERB
DTRB
GETMON
K1
ROPROG
SEARCH
SRCHB
TCF
TSIXBT
UPARONW
WeB
WCF

22153
pB205
p@a241
20027
787541

Br443

787572
Aoy 20
G452
pe275
U369
ga414

7004082

00460
po271
BO177
8233

(
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SAVAC
CHAR
BEG,?2
BL.KA
BLKC
BLKE
Bl.KG
CNTRLC
WRITE
SRCHC
DTERB
TPREFX
TYPONE
UPREFX
KSF
TLS
DTRA
EEM

17

DBHG4
pUDAR7
90144
70167
PR2U5
@223
09241
30265
BE332
00403
0p443
PY453
BE522
BB560
766311
760406
787552
707702

SYSTST SRC

CALTRP
SYSGO
BEG,1
WCA
WCC
WCE
KCG
UPAROW
GO
SRCHB
SYSMN
TSIXBT
LROT6
OIRECT
KRB
DTCA
DTEF
EBA

RESIDENT MONJTOR FOR SYSTEM EXERCISER

PRa2n
0114
fr151
pOL70
pazoe
AnN224
po242
0B271
pB320
p0414
g044s5
00460
P533
puUs65
708312
787541
/187561
787764

SRCH
GETMON
BEG,3
BLKB
BLKD
BLKF
CHAIN
RUPROG
SEARCH
DTERR
K1777
TYPE
PSOD
SLINK
TSF
DTXA
DTRE

weRa23
Bp120
02153
wo176
po214
Be232
no247
w275
PB360
Pp421
$0451
0a467
A2540
PB756
700404,
707544
/17572

BLKNUM 280024

BEGIN
BEG, 4
WGR
Wen
WGF
WALT
READ
SRCHA

DTERA

K3
CRLF
ROT3
TYPEL
TCF
DTLA
DTUF

0@127
po161
4a177
0o215
07233
gp253
20314
en37e
80437
@@4s52
09514
po546
8014092
700492
787545
707691
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